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NOTIFICATION

The competent authority has been pleased to order that all Administrative Offices and
Teaching Departments of Mir Chakar Khan Rind University of Technology Dera Ghazi
Khan will observe the following working hours during the Holy month of Ramzan-ul-

Mubarak 1446 Hijri.

09:00 a.m. to 03:00 p.m.

Monday to Thursday
09:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m.

Friday

7
Muhammad Arif Khan

Registrar

CC:

Secretary to Vice Chancellor, MCUT DG Khan.

. Treasurer, MCUT DG Khan.
The Controller of Examinations, MCUT DG Khan.

. Dean, MCUT DG Khan.
All HOD/ Incharges of the Department, MCUT DG Khan.

1.

2

3

4
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6. Incharge IT Support with the request to upload it on University website.
7

8

: Incharge Transport Officer, MCUT DG Khan.
Incharge Estate Officer, MCUT DG Khan

9: General Circulation.
10. Office Copy.
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